Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

AGENCY NAME:

Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy

RULE NO. & TITLE:

Chapter 798-X-5 Licensure

INTENDED ACTION:

To amend Rules and Regulations

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Eliminate now obsolete language of initial licensure by grandfathering during implementation period; providing a later renewal period of up to 90 days after license expiration date; provide authority to collect fee and amount of returned checks in ten business days.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Written comments, views, or arguments will be received by the Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy until 4:30 p.m. on September 5, 2007. Comments should be directed to Paula McCaleb, Executive Director, at P.O. Box 241386, Montgomery, AL 36124-1386, or via fax at 334-396-2384. A public hearing will be held at 9:00 a.m. on September 5, 2007 at 9:00 a.m. at 7550 Halcyon Summit Drive, Montgomery, AL 36117.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE:

September 5, 2007

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:

Paula McCaleb, Executive Directory

334.396.2332

ayla McCalet, Executive Director